

THE ISHAN FOUNDATION

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Student's Name:	Gender:
Birth date: Age: _	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Parent/Legal Guardian:	
Cell Phone #	
Email Address:	

I, the undersigned, represent that I am the parent or legal guardian of the above-mentioned child. I have requested that my child be allowed to participate in activities organized by The Ishan Foundation. As lawful consideration for my child's participation in the The Ishan Foundation activities, I agree to all the terms and conditions set forth in this agreement (this "Agreement").

I AM AWARE AND UNDERSTAND THAT PARTICIPATION IN THE ISHAN FOUNDATION ACTIVITIES MAY INVOLVE ACTIVITIES WITH THE RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY, DEATH, AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MY CHILD IS VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THE ISHAN FOUNDATION ACTIVITIES WITH MY FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE POTENTIAL DANGER INVOLVED AND I HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT AND ASSUME ANY AND ALL RISKS OF INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE ISHAN FOUNDATION OR OTHERWISE.

I hereby expressly waive and release any and all claims on behalf of me and my child, now known or hereafter known, against The Ishan Foundation and its officers, directors, mentors, employees, agents, affiliates, successors, and assigns (collectively, "Releasees"), arising out of or attributable to my child's participation in The Ishan Foundation activities, whether

arising out of the negligence of The Ishan Foundation or any Releasees or otherwise. I agree on behalf of myself and my child not to make or bring any such claim against The Ishan Foundation or any other Releasee, and forever release and discharge The Ishan Foundation and all other Releasees from liability under such claims.

This Agreement constitutes the sole and entire agreement of The Ishan Foundation and me (on behalf of my child) with respect to the subject matter contained herein and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings, agreements, representations, and warranties, both written and oral, with respect to such subject matter. If any term or provision of this Agreement is invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality, or un-enforceability shall not affect any other term or provision of this Agreement or invalidate or render unenforceable such term or provision in any other jurisdiction. This Agreement is binding on and shall inure to the benefit of The Ishan Foundation and me (on behalf of my child) and their respective successors and assigns. All matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of California without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction). Any claim or cause of action arising under this Agreement shall be brought only in the federal and state courts located in Los Angeles, California and I hereby consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts.

In addition, I give The Ishan Foundation permission to use my child's likeness in any print or digital media format (e.g., photo, video, website and other web-related publications) without payment.

BY SIGNING, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL OF THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THAT I AM VOLUNTARILY GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE THE ISHAN FOUNDATION AND/OR CAROUSEL DANCE STUDIO.

SIGNATURE _____

PRINT NAME OF PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN _____

DATE: _____

The Ishan Foundation

www.theishanfoundandation.org